503751764 03/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3798410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYODEN SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEM ENGINEERING CORPORATION	04/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENESAS NAKA SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.	
Street Address:	730, HORIGUCHI, HITACHINAKA-SHI	
City:	IBARAKI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	08708559	
Application Number:	09119045	
Application Number:	09417086	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841120

Email: escotti@mmiplaw.com MATTINGLY & MALUR, PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 210**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T&A-GENERAL/Z-2016-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. MATTINGLY
SIGNATURE: /John R. Mattingly/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate-Merger from Ryoden Semiconductor to Renesas Naka#page1.tif source=Certificate-Merger from Ryoden Semiconductor to Renesas Naka#page2.tif source=Certificate-Merger from Ryoden Semiconductor to Renesas Naka#page3.tif

source=Certificate-Merger from Ryoden Semiconductor to Renesas Naka#page4.tif source=Certificate-Merger from Ryoden Semiconductor to Renesas Naka#page5.tif source=Certificate-Merger from Ryoden Semiconductor to Renesas Naka#page6.tif

CERTIFICATE OF All OF THE CLOSED PARTICULARS OF BUSINESS REGISTRATION

1-3, Muzuhara 4-chome, Itami-shi, Hyogo, Japan

Renesas Semiconductor Engineering Corporation

Registration Number: 1400-01-079109

	Ryoden Semiconductor System Engineering Corporation		
Corporate Name	Renesas Semiconductor Engineering Corporation	Changed on April 1, 2003	
	1, Muzuhara 4-chome, Itami-shi, Hyogo, Japan		
Head Office	1-3, Muzuhara 4-chome, Itami-shi,	Changed on April 1, 2012	
	Hyogo, Japan	Registered on April 10, 2012	
	To be given in the Official Gazette.		
Method of Public Notice	To be made by electronic public notice, http://www.rse.renesas.com/com	Changed on July 1, 2013	
	pany However, when it is not made appropriately due to the accident or any other unavoidable reason, it is given in the form of official gazettes.	Registered on July 3, 2013	
Date of Incorporation	September 1, 1988		

Serial No. 3 494149 *Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

1/11

1-3, Muzuhara 4-chome, Itami-shi, Hyogo, Japan Renesas Semiconductor Engineering Corporation Registration Number: 1400-01-079109

Matters regarding	Company with Board of Directors	
Company with	Registered on May 8, 2006	
Board of Directors	in accordance with the provision,	
	Law No. 87 of 136 of 2005	
Matters regarding	Company with Auditors	
Company with	Company with Board of Directors	
Auditors	Registered on May 8, 2006	
	in accordance with the provision,	
	Law No. 87 of 136 of 2005	
Matters regarding	In accordance with Supplementary Provisions para, 3 of Ordinance of	
Registration	the Ministry of Justice No. 15 of 1989	
Records	Transferred the registration record on July 14, 2004	
	Dissolution by merger to Renesas Naka Semiconductor Corp. with its	
	address at 730, Horiguchi, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki, Japan on April 1,	
	2014	
	Registered on April 18, 2014	
	Closed on April 18, 2014	

Serial No. 3 494149 *Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

10/11

1-3, Muzuhara 4-chome, Itami-shi, Hyogo, Japan Renesas Semiconductor Engineering Corporation Registration Number: 1400-01-079109

This is to certify that the foregoing document is all of the closed particulars of the Company recorded in the Register of Business Registration.

Dated this 23rd day of February 2015.

Mito Local Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Hirokazu SHIBA (Seal)

Serial No. 3 494149 *Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

11/11

閉鎖事項全部証明書

兵庫県伊丹市瑞原四丁目1番地3 株式会社ルネサスセミコンダクタエンジニアリング 会社法人等番号 1400-01-079109

商号	<u> 菱電セミコンダクタシステムエンジニアリング</u> 株式会社	
	株式会社ルネサスセミコンダクタエンジニアリ ング	平成15年 4月 1日変更
本店	兵庫県伊丹市瑞原四丁目1番地	
	兵庫県伊丹市瑞原四丁目 1 番地 3	平成24年 4月 1日変更
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする	平成24年 4月10日登記
	電子公告により行う。 http://www.rse.renesas.com/company ただし、電子公告による事ができない事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告ができない事故にあるが失じたときない事故に掲載する方法に	平成25年 7月 1日変更
会社成立の年月日	展和63年9月1日	平成25年 7月 3日登記
a m	1. 半導体製品の製造技術の開発、改善と技術指導 2. 半導体製品の製造設備の改善、維持管理と技術指導 3. 半導体製品の検査及び評価技術の開発、改善と技術指導 4. 半導体製品の生産に関わるシステムの開発、改善、維持管理と技術指導 5. 半導体製造装置の製造、試験、調整と金型の製造 6. 半導体製品の製造調養 7. 上記各号に付帯する一切の業務	
	(1) 半導体製品の製造技術の開発、改善と技術 (2) 半導体製品の製造設備の改善、維持管理と (3) 半導体製品の検査及び評価技術の開発、改 (4) 半等体製品の生産に関わるシステムの開発 (5) 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の業務 平成24年 6月27日変更	技術指導 後と技術指導
発行可能株式総数	2400株	
発行活株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行資株式の総数 600株	

整理番号 3494149

、下級のあるものは妹務事項であることを示**PATENT** 1/11

REEL: 038240 FRAME: 0923

	監査役	山神久史	平成19年 6月 1日就任
			平成19年 6月 1日登記
			平成22年 4月 1日群任
			平成22年 4月 8日登記
	監査役	河原久紀	平成22年 4月 1日就任
			平成22年 4月 8日發記
			平成22年10月 1日辞任
			平成22年10月 1日登記
-	監査役	長谷川宏文	平成22年10月 1日就任
			平成22年10月 1日登記
			平成25年 9月30日群任
			平成25年10月21日登記
	監察後	土 屋 雅 沿	平成23年 6月23日就任
			平成23年 7月15日登記
	数查役	中 川 仁	平成25年10月 1日就任
			平成25年10月21日劉韶
取締役会設督会社 に関する事項			平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 8日登記
製造役設置会社に 関する専項	製査役設置会社		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 8日登記
登記配録に関する 事項	平成元年法》	8省令第15号附則第3項の規定	により 平成16年 6月14日移転
	平成26年4月1日茨城県ひたちなか市堀口730番地株式会社ルネサス那珂 セミコンダクタに合併し解散		
	10 そいかがら	・グルロのし解釈	平成26年 4月 8日登記 平成26年 4月 8日閉鎖

REEL: 038240 FRAME: 0924

兵庫県伊丹市瑞原四丁目1番地3 株式会社ルネサスセミコンダクタエンジニアリング 会社法人参番号 1400-01-079109

> これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した修 値である。

(种产地方法務局管轄)

平成27年 2月23日

水戸地方法務局

BURG

54



整理器号 3494149

下級のあるものは鉄湾参増であることを示**PATENT**11/11

RECORDED: 03/24/2016

REEL: 038240 FRAME: 0925